

OD-158

IA NO. GA/2/2022
In CS/95/2019
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

SADHANA MEHRA
Vs
ARVIND KUMAR JAYASWAL

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 18th August, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Swatarup Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Somali Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
...for petitioner.

Mr. Rupak Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. D. Ghosal, Adv.
Mr. Dilip Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
...for respondent.

The Court : An accommodation is prayed for on behalf of the petitioner to file Affidavit in Reply. Let such reply be filed within two weeks from date. List this matter on 12 September, 2022. Affidavit in Opposition filed on behalf of the respondent be kept with the records.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)