

O-52

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/2/2022
In CS/95/2019

SADHANA MEHRA
Vs
ARVIND KUMAR JAYASWAL

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: 9th January, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. S. Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. S. Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. T. Paul, Adv.
... for the plaintiff.

The Court : Counsel for the plaintiff is present. None appears on behalf of the defendant. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the plaintiff has filed the instant application being GA/2/2022 for judgment on admission and further submits that pleadings have been completed and the matter is ready for hearing.

As none appears on behalf of the defendant, for the interest of justice the case is adjourned for a week.

Let the matter appear on 17th January, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)