

OD-124

ORDER SHEET

IA No. GA/2/2022

In

CS/95/2019

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

SADHANA MEHRA

-VS-

ARVIND KUMAR JAYASWAL

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : March 20, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Swatarup Banerjee, Adv.

Ms. Somali Mukhopadhyay, Adv.

... for the plaintiff

Mr. Rupak Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Debmalya Ghosal, Adv.

Mr. Dilip Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

... for the defendant

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

Counsel for the defendant has concluded his argument.

Counsel for the plaintiff prays for time to give reply.

Let the matter appear on 30th March, 2023 at 1.00 p.m.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS