

OD-4

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/95/2019

SADHANA MEHRA  
VS  
ARVIND KUMAR JAYASWAL

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 11<sup>th</sup> April, 2025.

The Court:- None appears for either of the parties. Written Statement is there in the record. Let the suit appear in the list on 19<sup>th</sup> May, 2025. Discovery and inspections, disclosure of documents as well as admission and denial of documents may be made in the meantime.

The suit will appear in the list under the heading "To Be Mentioned".

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)