

OD-3

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/95/2019

SADHANA MEHRA
VS
ARVIND KUMAR JAYASWAL

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 18th June, 2025.

Appearance:

*Mr. Dilip Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
..for the defendant.*

The Court:- None appears for the plaintiff although learned Counsel for the defendant is present.

On previous occasion i.e., on 11th April, 2025 none appeared for the parties.

Adjourned to 24th June, 2025 as a last chance.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)