

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/95/2019

SADHANA MEHRA
VS
ARVIND KUMAR JAYASWAL

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 24th June, 2025.

Appearance:

Ms. Madhurima Basu, Adv.

Ms. Sonali Ghosh Panda, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Chunder, Adv.

Ms. Shubangi Bhattacharya, Adv.

...for the plaintiff

Mr. Dilip Kr. Ghosh, Adv.

...for the defendant

The Court:- On prayer of the Learned Counsel for the plaintiff, the suit is
adjourned to 1st August, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)