

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/95/2019

SADHANA MEHRA
VS
ARVIND KUMAR JAYASWAL

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 1st August, 2025.

Appearance:
Ms. Yamini Mookherjee, Adv.
Mr. D. N. Chunder, Adv.
Ms. Subhangi Bhattacharya, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Dilip Kamar Ghosh, Adv.
...for the defendant

The Court:- Accommodation is sought for by the Learned Counsel for the plaintiff since discovery, inspection, disclosure of documents and affidavit of documents are yet to be complete. Let the suit appear in the list for framing of issues on 15th September, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)