

OD-25

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/95/2019

SADHANA MEHRA
VS
ARVIND KUMAR JAYASWAL

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 16th September, 2025.

Appearance:

Ms. Yamini Mookherjee, Adv.
Mr. D. N. Chunder, Adv.
Ms. Subhangi Bhattacharya, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Dilip Kamar Ghosh, Adv.
...for the defendant

The Court:- On the prayer of the Learned Counsels for the parties, let this matter appear on 20th November, 2025 under the heading 'Framing of Issues'.

Discoveries, inspections, disclosure of the documents as well as admission and denial of documents shall be complete in the meantime.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

D.Ghosh
A.R.(C.R.)