

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/95/2019

SADHANA MEHRA
VS
ARVIND KUMAR JAYASWAL

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date: 20th April, 2026

Appearance:

Mr. Rishad Meora, Adv.
Mr. Dipendra Nath Chunder, Adv.
Ms. Yamini Mookherjee, Adv.
... for the plaintiff.

Mr. Dilip Kr. Ghosh, Adv.
...for the defendant

The Court:- On prayer of the Learned Counsel for the Defendant, the suit is adjourned to 10th June, 2026 for framing of issues.

Discovery and inspection of documents, admission and denial of documents as well as disclosure of documents shall be complete in the meantime.

Today Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff files admission and denial of documents as well as Judge's brief of documents. Copy is served. Let the same be kept in the record.

The matter will appear in the list after four weeks.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)