

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/95/2019

SADHANA MEHRA
VS
ARVIND KUMAR JAYASWAL

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 10th June, 2026.

Appearance:

Ms. Yamini Mookherjee, Adv.

Ms. Sonali Panda, Adv.

Mr. Dipendra Nath Chunder, Adv.

...for the plaintiff

Mr. Dilip Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

...for the defendant

The Court:- An accommodation is sought for by the Learned Counsel for the Defendant to file Judge's Brief of Documents.

Affidavit of admission and denial of documents filed in Court today by the Learned Counsel for the Defendant be kept in record.

Let the matter appear in the list on 24th June, 2026 under the heading 'framing of issues'.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)